il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 18 to 21, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,216 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is +3
percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in
tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit
dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not
add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,216 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Which party do you trust more to handle issues related to transgender people?

Black or
Response Topline Democrat Inde.pendent/ Re.pub- Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino
Third party lican 45 College American
The Democratic 52 92 39 13 54 50 57 50 47 61 78 47 58
Party
The Republi
€ Republican 29 2 22 65 27 31 28 29 33 22 13 32 29
Party
Neither 19 6 39 22 19 20 15 22 21 17 9 21 13
Weighted N 1,216 506 291 419 646 570 408 808 783 433 132 866 158
[21 Which party do you think has a more extreme stance on issues related to transgender people?
Black or
Response Topline Democrat Inde.pendentl Re.pub- Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino
Third party lican 45 College American
The Democratic 40 34 37 51 38 43 37 42 41 40 41 4 38
Party
The Republi
€ Republican 45 60 39 32 45 46 50 43 43 50 48 44 53
Party
Neither 14 6 24 16 17 11 14 14 16 10 11 15 9
Weighted N 1,216 506 291 419 646 570 408 808 783 433 132 866 158
[31 Which one of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for?
Black or
Response Topline Democrat IanI:e_pendent/ R?PUb Female Male Under 45+ No College African White Latino
ird party lican 45 College American
A i h
candidate who opposes 31 11 27 57 27 35 27 32 31 29 19 34 24
transgender rights
A i h
candidate who supports 52 80 46 22 54 49 55 50 50 55 58 48 64
transgender rights
Don't know 18 9 27 21 19 16 18 17 19 15 22 18 12
Weighted N 1,216 506 291 419 646 570 408 808 783 433 132 866 158
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[4] Which one of the following candidates are you most likely to vote for?

Response Topline Democrat

A candidate who says that we

need new laws that restrict access

to transgender health care and 34
keep "biological boys" out of girls'

sports

A candidate who says that the

government should stay out of
people's private lives and that

) o 57
there is too much legislation
targeting a small minority of the
population
Don't know 9
Weighted N 1,216

14

79

506

Inde-
pendent Repub

£ Third | lican | C ook

party
33 58 32
54 33 56
12 9 12

291 419 646

Under No
+
Male 45 45 College College

35 32 35 36 30

59 56 58 54 63

6 11 8 10 7
570 408 808 783 433

[51 Which of the following statements comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response Topline Democrat

The government should be more
involved in regulating what

transgender people are allowed 31
to do, including the health care

they can receive

The government should be less

involved in regulating what

transgender people are allowed 58
to do, including the health care

they can receive

Don't know 11

Weighted N 1,216
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26

66

506

Inde-
pendent Repub

/Third | lican | Female
party
25 42 30
61 45 56
14 12 14

291 419 646

Under No
+
Male 45 45 College College

32 36 28 31 30

60 51 61 56 60

8 12 11 12 10
570 408 808 783 433

Black or
African
American

19

67

14
132

Black or
African
American

37

49

14
132

White

36

55

866

White

28

60

12
866

Latino

36

58

158

Latino

37

56

158



[6] Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
— Transgender people deserve to be treated with dignity and respect

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or

Response Topline Democrat 1 T PN lican Female Male TU ase 0 College A/:::ci::n White Latino
Strongly agree 49 65 49 31 54 44 45 52 46 56 50 49 48
Somewhat agree 25 21 29 27 22 29 23 26 26 24 26 25 28
Somewhat disagree 10 6 8 16 8 12 14 8 10 8 4 10 16
Strongly disagree 8 3 9 13 6 10 10 6 9 6 9 9 3
Don't know 8 5 6 13 10 5 8 8 9 5 11 8 5
AGREE (TOTAL) 74 86 78 58 76 73 68 78 72 80 76 74 76
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 18 9 17 29 14 22 24 14 19 14 13 19 19
AGREE (NET) +56 +77 +61 +29 +62 +51 +44 +64 +53 +66 +63 +55 +57
Weighted N 1,216 506 291 419 646 570 408 808 783 433 132 866 158

[71 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
— Political attack ads against the transgender community have gotten mean-spirited and out of hand

Independent / Repub- Under No Black or

Response Topline Democrat it lican Female Male T ase 0o College A;::irc;:n White Latino
Strongly agree 33 54 26 11 35( 30| 35| 32 29 39 46 31 36
Somewhat agree 21 21 23 20 21 21 21 21 22 19 18 22 20
Somewhat disagree 13 9 13 19 10 17 15 12 14 12 5 13 16
Strongly disagree 13 6 13 22 0 16 14 12 14 11 8 14 12
Don't know 20 11 25 28 24 16 15 23 21 19 23 20 16
AGREE (TOTAL) 54 75 49 31 56 51 56 53 51 58 64 53 56
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 26 15 26 41 20 33 29 24 28 23 13 27 28
AGREE (NET) +28 +60 +23 -10 +36 +18 +27 +29 +23 +35 +51 +26 +28
Weighted N 1,216 506 291 419 646 570 408 808 783 433 132 866 158

Page 3/5 (PXEECG)



[8] Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

— Both Democrats and Republicans should spend less time talking about transgender issues and more time talking about
voters' priority issues like the economy and inflation

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly agree 55 46
Somewhat agree 25 29
Somewhat disagree 7 12
Strongly disagree 5 6
Don't know 8 8
AGREE (TOTAL) 80 75
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 12 18
AGREE (NET) +68 +57
Weighted N 1,216 506

[91 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

— Republican candidates using anti-LGBTQ+ rhetoric as part of their campaigns is sad and shameful

Response Topline Democrat
Strongly agree 41 62
Somewhat agree 20 17
Somewhat disagree 11 8
Strongly disagree 14 6
Don't know 14 7
AGREE (TOTAL) 61 79
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 25 14
AGREE (NET) +36 +65
Weighted N 1,216 506
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Independent /
Third party

59
23
5

6

7
82
11
+71

291

Independent /
Third party

36
22
10
15
16
58
25
+33
291

Repub-
lican

64
21
4

4

7
85
8
+77

419

Repub-
lican

20
21
16
22
22
41
38
+3

419

Female

57
23
6

6

8
80
12
+68
646

Female

46
18
9

11
16
64
20
+44

646

Male

54
26
8

4

7
80
12
+68
570

Male

36
21
14
17
12
57
31
+26
570

Under
45

43
27
12

8
10
70
20

45+

62
23
5
3
6
85
8

+50 +77

408 808

Under
45

39
22
11
12
15
61
23

45+

42
18
11
15
13
60
26

+38 +34

408 808

No
College

55
24
6

5

9
79
11
+68
783

No
College

38
20
11
15
17
58
26
+32
783

College

55
25
9

5

5
80
14
+66
433

College

48
19
12
12
9
67
24
+43
433

Black or
African
American

39
32
7

9
13
71
16
+55
132

Black or
African
American

42
17
10
12
20
59
22
+37
132

White

58
24
6

4

-
82
10
+72
866

White

40
19
11
15
15
59
26
+33
866

Latino

49
24
13
5

9
73
18
+55
158

Latino

44
27
13
9

7
71
22
+49
158



[10] Since the start of 2024, more than 500 bills aimed at limiting the rights of transgender people have been introduced in
state legislatures across the country.

Which statement comes closer to your own view, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde-

R Topline D ¢ Pendent Repub . le male YUN9er 4s.  NO g il:c'k i
esponse opline emocra / Third o emale ale 45 college ollege A rlc.an ite atino
party merican
This is too much legislation.
Politicians are playing political 55 59 60 48 56 55 49 59 53 60 41 58 53
theater and using these bills as a
wedge issue.
This is the right amount of
Ieglslatlon. Politicians are dealing 31 29 26 38 28 35 37 28 32 29 M 29 35
with a real danger that needs to
be addressed.
Don't know 13 12 14 14 16 10 14 13 15 11 18 13 13
Weighted N 1,216 506 291 419 646 570 408 808 783 433 132 866 158
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